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WASTEWATER
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WATER

801 E. Huey Strest
330-1346
330-1347 Fax

September 24, 2010

Bradley Arnold

Sumter County Administrator
7375 Powell Road
Wildwood, FL 34785

Re: Utility Construction
Dear Brad,

Our construction project to supply water and wastewater to the new Sumter County
Office Complex is now complete and all lines have been cleared by FDEP.

| am pleased to inform you that the final construction costs have come in under
budget. The original cost estimate was $225,365.25 and the final cost for the project
is $189,242.10, a savings of $36,123.15. | have attached a complete breakdown of
the project costs in addition to a final invoice.

It is my hope that the City of Wildwood has met or exceeded your expectations in
our performance of this project.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Regargds,

David Grimm
Projects Planner



CR 466A and CR 139 Utility Extensions for

New Sumter County Building

K-H Engineering and Design

FDEP Permitting

R.M Barrineau - Survey
Farner-Barley - Survey

Plant Technicians, Inc. - Clearances
HD Supply - Materials

Ferguson Enterprises - Materials
Xpress Materials - Asphalt

Materials taken from stock

Ace Hardware - Misc. Materials
B&M Equipment - Mini Excavator
Harris Tree Service

Ciraco Underground

Trackhoe 60 hrs @ 95.00

Backhoe 71 hrs @ $50.00

City staff field labor 1,885 hrs @ $25.88

Total Cost of Construction

Previously received

Balance due of Construction Costs
Additional Fees due:

Water Connection Fees - balance due
Waste Water Connection Fees - balance due
1-1/2" Water Meter

5/8" Water Meter

Total due from Sumter County

$ 34,102.20
200.00
3,100.00
1,600.00
120.00
11,175.37
73,715.93
140.00
4,475.00
49.90
1,629.90
400.00
500.00
5,700.00
3,5560.00
48,783.80
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$189,242.10
$ 112,682.63

$ 76,559.47

4,659.80
10,750.00
399.87
189.50
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$ 92,558.64



Ta:

Date:

City of Wildwood
100 North Main Street
Wildwood, FL. 34785

INVOICE

Bradley Arnold

Sumter County Administrator
7375 Powell Rd.

Wildwood, FL 34785

September 24, 2010

Project: Utility lines to new Sumter County Office Complex

Balance of Construction costs:

Water Connection Fee (final 50%)

Wastewater Connection Fee (final 50%)

1-1/2” Water Meter

5/8” Water Meter

Total Due

$76,559.47

4,659.80
10,750.00

399.87

189.50

$92,558.64



